

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS IV/Sub Eng Civil/KSEB/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 15.01.2025

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Sub Engineer (Civil) in Kerala State

Electricity Board (Cat. No. 403/2022) - Erratum notification issuing of-reg

Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 1325/2024/SS IV DATED 21.12.2024

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 09.01.2025.

It is hereby notified that the Note (1) appended with the Ranked List No. 1325/2024/SS IV dated 21.12.2024 for selection to the post of Sub Engineer (Civil) in Kerala State Electricity Board (Cat. No. 403/2022) is deleted as the application of the candidate with Int.Sl.No. 207 was rejected as per the order 2nd cited above.

The Ranked List No.1325/2024/SS IV dated 21.12.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

SECTION OFFICER, SS IV